

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>3</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-2300(019)				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER MARK SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY	
COUNTY & DATE LAMOUR (045) SEP 13, 2019 09:30AM								GRAND FORKS, ND		FERGUS FALLS, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 6.555											
COMPLETION TIME CMC 2325- HWY 13, N; CMC 2331- HWY 13, S											
09/19/20 HMA OVERLAY						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1,000	10000000	10000000	6200000	6200000	10000000	10000000		
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	L SUM	1,000	50000000	50000000	4800000	4800000	20000000	20000000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	983000	10000	9830000	21000	20643000	18000	17694000		
216	WATER	M GAL	92000	20000	1840000	35000	3220000	30000	2760000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1513000	15000	22695000	25000	37825000	22000	33286000		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	12495000	2000	24990000	3250	40608750	2800	34986000		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	15232000	40000	609280000	32700	498086400	31000	472192000		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	79000	25000	1975000	90000	7110000	40000	3160000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	914000	475000	434150000	590000	539260000	525000	479850000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1,000	1000000000	1000000000	2900000	2900000	1610000000	1610000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	656000	35000	22960000	45000	29520000	10000	6560000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1324000	1750	2317000	2000	2648000	1900	2515600		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	353000	1750	617750	5800	2047400	5600	1976800		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	328000	6500	2132000	55000	18040000	15000	4920000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1,000	50000000	50000000	6000000	6000000	80000000	80000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1,000	50000000	50000000	6000000	6000000	80000000	80000000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	2950000	1500	4425000	3250	9587500	4500	13275000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	35380000	100	3538000	100	3538000	090	3184200		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	17690000	150	2653500	100	1769000	090	1592100		
TOTAL					126840325	123980305	125795170				
						NO LIMIT	NO LIMIT				
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: 1 </div> <div> AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION </div> <div> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> </div>											
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>DATE OF AWARD</div> <div>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering</div> </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. SC-2300(019) COUNTY & DATE LAMOURE (045) SEP 13, 2019 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 6.555 COMPLETION TIME CMC 2325- HWY 13, N; CMC 2331- HWY 13, S 09/19/20 HMA OVERLAY				NO. 1 BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC ALEXANDRIA, MN C.C. BOND RANK 03		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S BEMIDJI, MN C.C. BOND RANK 04		BIDDER MAYO CONSTRUCTION CO MPANY INC CAVALIER, ND C.C. BOND RANK 05	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	4000000	4000000	4750000	4750000	5000000	5000000
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	3500000	3500000	2500000	2500000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	983000	25000	2457500	20000	1966000	9100	894530
216	WATER	M GAL	92000	40000	368000	15000	138000	38900	357880
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1513000	25000	3782500	15000	2269500	19470	2945811
401	TACK COAT	GAL	12495000	2000	2499000	2000	2499000	1670	2086665
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	15232000	36450	55520640	41850	63745920	43410	66122112
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	79000	25000	197500	15000	118500	78000	616200
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	914000	525000	47985000	505000	46157000	488000	44603200
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	120000000	120000000	126650000	126650000	134000000	134000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	656000	20000	1312000	20000	1312000	31000	2033600
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1324000	2400	317760	2400	317760	2000	264800
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	353000	7000	247100	7000	247100	6000	211800
704	PILOT CAR	HR	328000	30000	984000	30000	984000	36000	1180800
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1.000	5000000	5000000	1500000	1500000	4500000	4500000
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1.000	5000000	5000000	1500000	1500000	4500000	4500000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	2950000	1500	442500	1000	295000	1350	398250
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	35380000	090	318420	090	318420	100	353800
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	17690000	090	159210	090	159210	100	176900
TOTAL					130491130		134317410		137296348
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: </div> <div style="width: 40%; text-align: center;"> AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: right;"> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <div style="width: 30%;"> 2 </div> <div style="width: 40%; text-align: center;"> DATE OF AWARD </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: right;"> DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering </div> </div>									

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 3		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. SC-2300(019)				NO. 1		BIDDER BITUMINOUS PAVING INC		BIDDER BORDER STATES PAVING INC		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE LAMOURE (045) SEP 13, 2019 09:30AM						ORTONVILLE, MN		FARGO, ND			
LENGTH & TYPE 6.555											
COMPLETION TIME CMC 2325- HWY 13, N; CMC 2331- HWY 13, S 09/19/20 HMA OVERLAY						C.C. BOND RANK 06		C.C. BOND RANK 07		C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	5000000	5000000	5300000	5300000				
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	L SUM	1000	4000000	4000000	2500000	2500000				
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	983000	40000	3932000	33000	3243900				
216	WATER	M GAL	92000	30000	276000	1210	11132				
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1513000	16000	2420800	28500	4312050				
401	TACK COAT	GAL	12495000	2500	3123750	3580	4473210				
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	15232000	38000	57881600	49380	75215616				
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	79000	25000	197500	20000	158000				
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	914000	555000	50727000	530000	48442000				
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	119000000	119000000	25000000	25000000				
704	FLAGGING	MHR	656000	35000	2296000	40000	2624000				
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1324000	3000	397200	2000	264800				
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	353000	11000	388300	6000	211800				
704	PILOT CAR	HR	328000	45000	1476000	50000	1640000				
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	6000000	6000000	1000000	1000000				
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	6000000	6000000	1000000	1000000				
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	2950000	3000	885000	3500	1032500				
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	35380000	110	389180	090	318420				
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	17690000	110	194590	090	159210				
TOTAL					138584920		145586638				
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT					
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:											
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO. 2

BIDDER
MAIN ELECTRIC CONSTR
UCTION INC

BIDDER
EDLING ELECTRIC INC

C.C. CHECK	RANK	00
------------	------	----

MINOT, ND

BISMARCK, ND

C.C. BOND	RANK 01
-----------	---------

C.C. BOND	RANK 02
-----------	---------

SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	3200000	3200000	1278000	1278000	1000000	1000000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	15000000	15000000	7300000	7300000	14400000	14400000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	544000	1500	816000	2280	124032	3000	163200
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	26000	25000	650000	20700	538200	25000	650000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	28000	6000	168000	7850	219800	10000	280000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	800000	800000	625000	625000	750000	750000
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	36000	2000	72000	2900	104400	4000	144000
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	37000	18000	666000	186400	689680	22000	814000
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	91000	15000	1365000	24220	2204402	27000	2457000
754	GALV STEEL POSTS-W-SHAPE POSTS(TWO OR MORE)	LF	260000	75000	19500000	67300	17498000	74000	19240000
754	PANEL FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	195000	30000	5850000	32600	6357000	36000	7020000
772	INTERSECTION WARNING SYSTEM	EA	1000	2000000000	2000000000	1052300000	1052300000	1400000000	1400000000
	TOTAL				24808700		14328442		18838700

NO LIMIT

NO LIMIT

AWARD TO: MAIN ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.